



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 889-6373  
[www.cvsu.edu.ph](http://www.cvsu.edu.ph)

**INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION**  
**Supply and Delivery of Materials for Repair and Improvement of Ground and**  
**Playing Venue Olympics**

**By Administration**

- The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Repair and Improvement of Ground and Playing Venue Olympics By Administration”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos Only (PhP 265,355.00)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	26	gals	Rubberized floor paint (green)	3,000.00	78,000.00
2	2	gals	Floor Paint	820.00	1,640.00
3	16	pcs	Roller brush 9”	197.00	3,152.00
4	12	pcs	Roller Tray	145.00	1,740.00
5	3	gals	Paint Thinner	695.00	2,085.00
6	16	gals	Flat Latex Paint	990.00	15,840.00
7	6	ltr	Reducer Acreeex	380.00	2,280.00
8	8	gals	Elastomeric paint water proof (Archer Green)	1,020.00	8,160.00
9	1	Tin	Elastomeric paint water proof(blue) (blue ocean)	7,980.00	7,980.00
10	4	gals	Elastomeric paint water proof (Baguio Green)	1,020.00	4,080.00
11	3	gals	Elastomeric paint water proof (Royal Blue)	1,020.00	3,060.00
12	2	gals	Elastomeric paint water proof (Emerald Green)	1,020.00	2,040.00
13	8	gals	QDE Paint (white)	1,020.00	8,160.00
14	0.50	kg	Common Wire nail 1 ½”	196.00	98.00
15	0.50	kg	Common wire nail 2”	196.00	98.00
16	6	kgs	Tie wire # 16	145.00	870.00
17	15	pcs	Sand paper #100	48.00	720.00
18	3	pcs	Spray paint (green)	190.00	570.00
19	1	roll	Nylon rope (200mtrs) #14	280.00	280.00
20	2	rolls	Nylon rope (200mtrs) #12	250.00	500.00
21	4	rolls	Nylon rope (200mtrs) #6	505.00	2,020.00
22	5	rolls	Nylon rope (200mtrs) #17	280.00	1,400.00
23	3	pcs	Good lumber 2” x 6” x 12’	498.00	1,494.00
24	19	pcs	Good lumber 2” x 3” x 12’	300.00	5,700.00
25	4	bott	Paint thinner	50.00	200.00
26	4	pcs	Paint roller filler 9”	89.00	356.00

27	1	pcs	G.I. roofing sht. 8'	1,980.00	1,980.00
28	2	pcs	Paint brush 4"	148.00	296.00
29	4.50	kgs	Common wire nail 3"	196.00	882.00
30	1	pcs	Drill bit 3/8" steel	492.00	492.00
31	1	can	QDE Paint (black) ¼ ltr.	98.00	98.00
32	1	can	QDE Paint (blue) ¼ ltr.	98.00	98.00
33	1	can	QDE paint (red) ¼ ltr	98.00	98.00
34	2	pcs	Paint brush 2"	95.00	190.00
35	1	pcs	Paint brush ½"	44.00	44.00
36	5	pcs	Paint brush 3"	98.00	490.00
37	76	pcs	Masking tape 2"	104.00	7,904.00
38	10	ltrs	Acry color paint thalo blue	383.00	3,830.00
39	2.50	pcs	Welding rod (1/2kg)	200.00	500.00
40	7	pcs	Grinding disc	140.00	980.00
41	11	pcs	Cutting disc	99.00	1,089.00
42	2	rolls	Nylon rope # 7	120.00	240.00
43	1	pcs	Hack saw (small)	490.00	490.00
44	2	pcs	Hack saw (big)	695.00	1,390.00
45	1	pcs	Claw Hammer	190.00	190.00
46	1	pcs	Plier	247.00	247.00
47	1	pcs	Side Cutter Plier	247.00	247.00
48	8	pcs	Coco Lumber 2" x 2" x 12'	241.00	1,928.00
49	3	pcs	Coco Lumber 2" x 6" x 12'	490.00	1,470.00
50	8	pcs	G.I. pipe 2" S-40	2,440.00	19,520.00
51	5	pcs	Nylon chord #120	95.00	475.00
52	1	pcs	Drill bit 3/8" (steel)	290.00	290.00
53	5	pcs	Needle	43.00	215.00
54	2	pcs	Baby roller brush 4"	75.00	150.00
55	2	pcs	Roller brush 7"	100.00	200.00
56	7	pcs	Elastomeric paint water proof (aqua blue)	1,020.00	7,140.00
57	11	pcs	Latex paint (gloss)	2,960.00	32,560.00
58	1	gal	Lacquer thinner	375.00	375.00
59	6	pcs	Marine plywood ¼"	545.00	3,270.00
60	6	pcs	Marine plywood ½"	720.00	4,320.00
61	5	pcs	Coco Lumber 2" x 2" x10'	260.00	1,300.00
62	1	bag	Calciumine	820.00	820.00
63	1	tin	QDE paint (white)	3,437.00	3,437.00
64	1	pcs	Extension cord (15m) with 3 gang outlets	3,822.00	3,822.00
65	3	gals	Rubberized floor paint yellow	3,000.00	9,000.00
66	9	pcs	Roller brush filler	85.00	765.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>					<b>265,355.00</b>

2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be

accompanied with Warranty Certificate.

5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of April 24, 2024.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite  
E-mail : [procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph)/[rfgmain@cvsu.edu.ph](mailto:rfgmain@cvsu.edu.ph)  
Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**ROSELYN M. MARANAN**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services